
The Metropolitan Youth Orchestra of New York 

Suffolk Symphony Orchestra Schedule 2017-2018 
 

Rehearsal Location, Day and Time 
Patchogue-Medford High School 

181 Buffalo Avenue 
Medford, NY 11763 

 
Monday evenings from 7:00 - 9:30 PM with Music Director Scott Zarchy 

6:45 PM Check in with Rehearsal Supervisor Mary Vaeth using your MYO music folder 
 

*Snow Day Rehearsals will only occur if a regular rehearsal is cancelled due to inclement weather 
 

Monday, September 18 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal Patchogue-Medford HS 

Monday, September 25 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM 
Rehearsal 

Parent Meeting with MYO Staff 
Seating Auditions 

Patchogue-Medford HS 

Monday, October 2 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal Patchogue-Medford HS 

Tuesday, October 10 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal (Oct 9-Columbus Day) Patchogue-Medford HS 

Monday, October 16 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal Patchogue-Medford HS 

Monday, October 23 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM 
Rehearsal 
Sectionals 

Patchogue-Medford HS 

Monday, October 30 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal Patchogue-Medford HS 

Sunday, November 5 
11:30 AM - 1:30 PM 

2:00 PM 

Dress Rehearsals 
Suffolk Orchestras Concert 

Staller Center for the Arts 

Monday, November 6 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal Patchogue-Medford HS 

Monday, November 13 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal Patchogue-Medford HS 

Monday, November 20 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal Patchogue-Medford HS 

Monday, November 27 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal Patchogue-Medford HS 

Monday, December 4 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal TBD 

Monday, December 11 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal TBD 

Monday, December 18  No Rehearsal – Holiday Break  

Monday, December 25  No Rehearsal – Holiday Break  

Monday, January 1  No Rehearsal – Holiday Break  

Monday, January 8 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal Patchogue-Medford HS 

Monday, January 15  
No Rehearsal – Martin Luther 

King Jr Day 
 

Monday, January 22 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM 
Rehearsal 

Seating Auditions 
Patchogue-Medford HS 

*Tuesday, January 23 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal Snow Date Patchogue-Medford HS 

Monday, January 29 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal Patchogue-Medford HS 

*Tuesday, January 30 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal Snow Date Patchogue-Medford HS 

Monday, February 5 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM 
Rehearsal 
Sectionals 

Patchogue-Medford HS 

*Tuesday, February 6 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal Snow Date Patchogue-Medford HS 

Wednesday, February 7 7:00 PM 
Concerto and Vocal Competition 

Finalists Concert 
Congregational Church of Huntington 

Monday, February 12 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal Patchogue-Medford HS 

Monday, February 19  No Rehearsal – Winter Break  

Monday, February 26 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal Patchogue-Medford HS 



Monday, March 5 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal Patchogue-Medford HS 

Monday, March 12 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal TBD 

Sunday, March 18 
10:00 AM - 11:30 AM 

12:00 PM 

Dress Rehearsals 
Suffolk Orchestras Concert 

Tilles Center 

Monday, March 19 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal TBD 

Monday, March 26 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal Patchogue-Medford HS 

Monday, April 2  No Rehearsal – Spring Break  

Monday, April 9 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM 
Rehearsal 
Sectionals 

Patchogue-Medford HS 

Monday, April 16 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal Patchogue-Medford HS 

Monday, April 23 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal Patchogue-Medford HS 

Monday, April 30 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM Rehearsal Patchogue-Medford HS 

Sunday, May 6 
9:30 AM - 12:00 PM 

12:30 PM 

Dress Rehearsal 
25

th
 Anniversary Concert 

(all Suffolk ensembles) 
Carnegie Hall 

Monday, May 21 6:30 PM - 9:30 PM 
Returning Member Auditions   

(for Principal Orchestra) 
Patchogue-Medford HS 

Monday, June 4 6:30 PM - 9:30 PM 
Returning Member Auditions 

(for Principal Orchestra) 
Patchogue-Medford HS 

Thursday, June 7 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM 
Alumni Orchestra Rehearsal 
(graduating members only) 

Herricks Middle School 

Saturday, June 9 3:00 - 6:00 PM 
Alumni Orchestra Rehearsal 
(graduating members only) 

Herricks High School 

Sunday, June 10 
1:00 PM - 2:30 PM 

3:00 PM 

Alumni Concert Dress 
Rehearsals 

Alumni Concert 

Adelphi University Performing Arts 
Center 

 

 

2017–2018 Concert Venues: 

Staller Center  
Stony Brook University 

100 Nicolls Road 
Stony Brook, NY 11790 

Tilles Center 
LIU – CW Post Campus 

720 Northern Blvd 
Brookville, NY 11548 

Carnegie Hall 
881 Seventh Avenue 
New York, NY 10019 

 
Tickets for concerts can be purchased at www.myo.org/events. 

 Tickets go on sale 4-6 weeks prior to the performance. 

 

 
MYO 2018 European Tour Dates (for registered tour members only) 

 
Rehearsals: 

June 2 from 9 AM - 3 PM, 
June 25 - 29 from 9 AM - 5 PM 

July 2 from 12 PM - 3 PM 
 

Long Island Concert:  
June 29 at 7 PM 

 

Tour:  

July 3 - 16, 2018 to Berlin, Dresden, Prague, Vienna, and Budapest 

 

For more information on the MYO 2018 European Tour, please visit www.myo.org/myo-tours 

 

Please Note: Rehearsal and Concert schedule is subject to change by MYO Executive Director. 
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